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3.7 Canadian financial contributions to the United Nations, years ended Mar. 31, 1974 and 1975 with totals for 
1945-75 (thousand dollars Canadian) (concluded) 

Agency 1974 Total 
1945-75 

EPTA 
UNHCR 
UNICEF 
UNRWA 
UNITAR 
UNETPSA 
WFP 
UNFPA 
UN Fund for Congo 
Committee on Elimination of Racial Discrimination 
Trust Fund for South Africa 
UN Fund for Drug Abuse Control 
UN Voluntary Fund for Environment 
Miscellaneous 

Specialized agencies, IAEA and GATT 
ILO 
FAO 
WHO 
UNESCO 
ICAO 
IMCO 
ITU 
WMO 
UPU 
IAEA regular and operational budgets 
GATT 
Miscellaneous 

UN Association in Canada 

Total 

— 
950' 
2,300 
1,150 

60 
75 

20,740 
2,000 

— 
1 
10 
200 
905 
— 

1,517 
2,842 
4,581 
1,756 
539 
27 
453 
172 
88 
236 
401 
— 

— 
550 

2,500 
1,150 

60 
175 

3,739 
2,500 

— 
2 
10 
200 
— 
— 

1,497 
2,141 
1,395 
2,453 
424 
27 
503 
178 
132 
881 
557 
— 

26,376 
38,732 
30,375 
31,403 

600 
474 

131,252 
9,552 
4,489 

10 
50 
750 

16,215 
1,004 

16,806 
22,357 
29,473 
20,126 
6,156 
252 

4,101 
1,147 
876 

6,065 
3,247 

92 

27 

71,175 

35 

58,312 

435 

689,917 

'Includes a special contribution of $500,000 to the Special Program for Resettlement of Refugees in the Southern Sudan. 

Sources 
3.1 Journals Branch, House of Commons. 
3.2 Clerk of the Senate. 
3.3 Office of the Representation Commissioner. 
3.4 - 3.5 Office of the Chief Electoral Officer. 
3.6 Public Finance Division, Institutional and Public Finance Statistics Branch, Statistics Canada. 
3.7 Information Division, Department of External Affairs. 


