3.7 Canadian financial contributions to the United Nations, years ended Mar. 31, 1974 and 1975 with totals for 1945-75 (thousand dollars Canadian) (concluded)

Agency	1974	1975	Total 1945-75
EPTA	_		26,376 38,732 30,375 31,403
UNHCR	9501	550	38.732
UNICEF	2,300	2,500	30,375
UNRWA	1,150	1,150	31,403
UNITAR	60	60	600
UNETPSA	75	175	474
WFP	20.740	3,739	131,252
UNFPA	2,000	2,500	9,552
UN Fund for Congo	_	_	4,489
Committee on Elimination of Racial Discrimination	1	2	10
Trust Fund for South Africa	10	10	50
UN Fund for Drug Abuse Control	200	200	750
UN Voluntary Fund for Environment	905	_	16,215
Miscellaneous	_	-	1,004
Specialized agencies, IAEA and GATT			
ILO	1,517	1,497	16.806
FAO	2,842	2.141	16,806 22,357
WHO	4,581	1.395	29,473
UNESCO	1,756	2,453	20,126
ICAO	539	424	6,156
IMCO	27	27	252
ITU	453	503	4,101
WMO	172	178	1.147
UPU	88	132	876
IAEA regular and operational budgets	236	881	6,065
GATT	401	557	3,247
Miscellaneous		02	92
UN Association in Canada	27	35	435
Total	71,175	58,312	689,917

Includes a special contribution of \$500,000 to the Special Program for Resettlement of Refugees in the Southern Sudan.

Sources

- 3.1 Journals Branch, House of Commons.
- 3.2 Clerk of the Senate.
- 3.3 Office of the Representation Commissioner.
- 3.4 3.5 Office of the Chief Electoral Officer.
 3.6 Public Finance Division, Institutional and Public Finance Statistics Branch, Statistics Canada.
- 3.7 Information Division, Department of External Affairs.